

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 880 of 2025

1. Satyawan Kumbhkar
2. Narendra Prasad Mehta @ Narendra Pr. Mehta
..... Appellants

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Rajpalak Paswan
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, APP

02/Dated:17th October, 2025

Issue notice upon the Respondent No.2 in the matter of Admission as well as Limitation (I.A. No.12311 of 2025) by Speed Post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week after Deepawali Vacation.

2. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 17.10.2025
Saket/-