

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.880 of 2025

Satyawar Kumbhkar & Anr.			Appellant(s)
-Versus-			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.			Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: Mr. Naveen Kr. Jaiswal, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Manoj Kr. Mishra, A.P.P.
For the Respondent No.2	: Mr. Anupam Anand, Adv.

05/Dated: 04th May, 2026

1. Office is directed to call for the trial record records from the court concerned in connection with Pratappur P.S. Case No.215 of 2021, corresponding to G.R No.709 of 2025.
2. List this case after receipt of the same.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 04th May, 2026
Raja/- Uploaded